Haze Battery Company Ltd
6 & 12 Volt
Monobloc
GEL Range
The Haze HZY - GEL range covers Ah capacities from 7Ah to 230Ah (C10) with dimensions
suitable for racking systems for maximum space utilisation.
Specially designed racks and cabinets are available with cables and connectors to suit.
GEL is especially suited for non-premium sites with medium to frequent outage rates and

Insert are made from brass
with copper, nickel and
s i l v e r  p l a t i n g g i v i n g
e x c e l l e n t  m e c h a n i c a l ,
e lect r ica l  and corros ion
resistant properties.
End o f Discharge Voltage = 1.85 D ISCHARGE CURRENT in A 20 -  25
o
C
M o d e l 5' 10' 15' 20' 25' 30' 35' 40' 45' 1 hr 90' 2 hr 3 hr 4 hr 5 hr 6 hr 7 hr 8 hr 10 hr 12 hr 20 hr
HZY6-7.5 16.1 11.2 8.98 7.60 6.59 5.95 5.46 5.07 4.76 4.05 2.89 2.29 1.64 1.30 1.07 0.92 0.81 0.73 0.61 0.52 0.33
HZY6-10 22.9 16.1 13.0 11.0 9.6 8.54 7.69 7.17 6.68 5.46 3.94 3.15 2.23 1.74 1.44 1.24 1.09 0.98 0.81 0.69 0.44
HZY6-12 27.8 19.4 15.6 13.2 11.5 10.1 9.20 8.50 7.86 6.49 4.66 3.66 2.64 2.08 1.72 1.48 1.30 1.16 0.97 0.83 0.53
HZY12-7.5 16.1 11.2 8.98 7.60 6.59 5.95 5.46 5.07 4.76 4.05 2.89 2.29 1.64 1.30 1.07 0.92 0.81 0.73 0.61 0.52 0.33
HZY12-12 27.8 19.4 15.6 13.2 11.5 10.1 9.20 8.50 7.86 6.49 4.66 3.66 2.64 2.08 1.72 1.48 1.30 1.16 0.97 0.83 0.53
HZY12-18 42.9 29.4 23.6 19.8 17.4 15.6 14.1 13.0 11.9 9.68 6.91 5.46 3.86 3.03 2.53 2.16 1.91 1.71 1.42 1.20 0.76
HZY12-26 62.4 45.0 36.1 30.4 26.3 23.2 20.8 18.9 17.3 14.0 10.1 8.11 5.87 4.63 3.82 3.25 2.83 2.54 2.06 1.77 1.13
HZY12-33 89.2 60.1 47.4 39.2 33.7 29.6 26.5 24.0 21.9 17.6 12.8 10.2 7.37 5.88 4.90 4.24 3.75 3.34 2.80 2.42 1.57
HZY12-44 105 81.5 64.2 52.9 45.4 39.9 35.7 32.2 29.5 23.6 17.2 13.7 9.84 7.71 6.34 5.42 4.77 4.26 3.54 3.03 1.95
HZY12-55 135 97.5 78.7 66.8 58.0 51.5 46.4 42.1 39.0 31.6 22.9 18.1 13.0 10.3 8.55 7.33 6.44 5.74 4.73 4.04 2.57
HZY12-60 173 128 100 82.2 69.3 60.0 52.9 47.6 43.1 33.9 24.6 19.7 14.4 11.7 9.93 8.73 7.78 7.03 5.95 5.12 3.29
HZY12-70J 155 119 98.1 82.8 72.0 63.6 57.5 52.6 48.3 39.0 27.8 21.6 15.2 12.0 9.96 8.55 7.49 6.68 5.50 4.73 3.08
HZY12-70 159 124 102 86.9 75.6 66.7 60.3 55.2 50.9 42.7 31.1 24.4 17.6 14.0 11.6 10.0 8.84 7.93 6.59 5.65 3.69
HZY12-80 166 128 108 92.4 81.4 73.1 66.4 61.6 56.8 46.6 33.6 26.5 18.8 14.7 12.2 10.5 9.20 8.20 6.80 5.85 3.78
HZY12-100 222 165 133 112 97.7 86.7 78.2 71.2 65.0 52.6 38.3 30.2 21.3 16.8 13.9 12.0 10.7 9.57 7.97 6.89 4.53
HZY12-110 241 179 147 125 109 97.0 87.3 78.9 72.3 58.5 42.5 34.0 24.4 19.3 16.2 13.9 12.2 11.0 9.11 7.86 5.10
HZY12-120 247 188 154 132 116 103 92.6 85.0 78.3 63.4 46.5 36.8 25.9 20.1 16.6 14.3 12.5 11.2 9.31 7.98 5.24
HZY12-135 292 213 183 161 145 132 121 111 102 83.4 60.4 47.9 34.7 27.6 22.9 19.6 17.2 15.3 12.6 10.8 6.95
HZY12-150 310 236 200 175 158 142 129 117 108 86.1 62.6 49.3 34.8 27.2 22.4 19.2 16.9 15.1 12.4 10.7 6.84
HZY12-160 326 253 221 195 172 155 141 128 117 94.7 70.6 57.0 41.4 32.9 27.3 23.4 20.4 18.2 15.0 12.8 8.22
HZY12-200 365 296 256 228 206 185 168 153 141 116 87.0 71.5 53.4 42.5 35.4 30.3 26.6 23.7 19.6 16.7 10.6
HZY12-230 376 307 267 240 218 199 184 171 159 131 96.7 77.6 56.8 44.9 37.2 32.1 28.2 25.3 20.9 17.9 11.3
HZY6-110 274 207 169 144 125 110 97.3 88.0 80.6 63.6 45.8 36.7 26.7 21.2 17.6 15.1 13.3 11.9 9.88 8.44 5.29
HZY6-155 259 232 203 179 160 146 133 123 114 94.8 71.1 57.6 41.4 32.5 27.2 23.5 20.9 18.8 15.8 13.7 8.93
HZY6-160 376 277 229 193 173 156 146 135 126 103 74.6 58.8 41.9 32.8 27.1 23.3 20.5 18.3 15.1 12.9 8.12
HZY6-200 354 285 244 214 195 178 165 150 139 112 81.3 64.9 46.8 36.9 30.5 26.1 22.9 20.7 17.1 14.7 9.52
End o f  Discharge Voltage = 1.80 D I S C H A R G E  C U R R E N T  in  A 20 -  25

HZY12-12 31.6 22.1 17.7 15.0 13.0 11.5 10.5 9.66 8.93 7.38 5.30 4.16 3.00 2.36 1.96 1.68 1.47 1.32 1.10 0.94 0.60
HZY12-18 48.8 33.5 26.9 22.5 19.7 17.7 16.0 14.7 13.5 11.0 7.85 6.20 4.39 3.45 2.87 2.46 2.17 1.94 1.61 1.37 0.87
HZY12-26 70.9 51.1 41.1 34.5 29.9 26.4 23.6 21.5 19.7 15.9 11.5 9.21 6.67 5.26 4.34 3.69 3.22 2.89 2.35 2.01 1.28
HZY12-33 101 68.3 53.8 44.6 38.3 33.6 30.1 27.2 24.9 20.0 14.6 11.6 8.37 6.68 5.57 4.81 4.26 3.80 3.18 2.74 1.78
HZY12-44 119 92.6 73.0 60.1 51.6 45.3 40.6 36.6 33.5 26.8 19.6 15.5 11.2 8.76 7.20 6.16 5.42 4.84 4.02 3.44 2.22
HZY12-55 154 111 89.5 75.9 65.9 58.6 52.7 47.9 44.3 35.9 26.0 20.6 14.8 11.7 9.72 8.33 7.31 6.53 5.37 4.59 2.92
HZY12-60 196 146 114 93.4 78.8 68.2 60.1 54.1 49.0 38.5 28.0 22.3 16.4 13.3 11.3 9.92 8.85 7.99 6.76 5.82 3.74
HZY12-70J 177 135 111 94.1 81.8 72.3 65.3 59.8 54.9 44.3 31.6 24.6 17.3 13.6 11.3 9.72 8.51 7.59 6.25 5.38 3.50
HZY12-70 181 141 116 98.7 85.9 75.9 68.5 62.7 57.8 48.5 35.3 27.8 19.9 15.9 13.2 11.4 10.0 9.01 7.49 6.42 4.19
HZY12-80 189 146 123 105 92.5 83.1 75.4 70.1 64.5 53.0 38.2 30.1 21.4 16.7 13.9 11.9 10.5 9.31 7.73 6.65 4.30
HZY12-100 253 187 151 127 111 98.5 88.9 81.0 73.9 59.8 43.5 34.3 24.2 19.1 15.8 13.7 12.1 10.9 9.06 7.83 5.15
HZY12-110 274 204 167 142 124 110 99.2 89.6 82.1 66.4 48.3 38.6 27.8 21.9 18.4 15.8 13.9 12.4 10.4 8.93 5.80
HZY12-120 281 213 175 150 132 117 105 96.6 88.9 72.0 52.9 41.8 29.4 22.9 18.9 16.2 14.2 12.7 10.6 9.07 5.95
HZY12-135 331 242 207 183 165 150 137 126 116 94.8 68.6 54.4 39.4 31.4 26.0 22.3 19.5 17.4 14.3 12.3 7.90
HZY12-150 353 268 227 199 179 162 147 133 122 97.9 71.1 56.0 39.6 31.0 25.5 21.8 19.2 17.2 14.1 12.1 7.78
HZY12-160 371 288 252 222 196 176 160 145 133 108 80.3 64.8 47.1 37.4 31.0 26.6 23.2 20.7 17.1 14.6 9.35
HZY12-200 414 336 290 259 234 210 191 174 160 131 98.9 81.3 60.6 48.3 40.2 34.4 30.2 27.0 22.3 19.0 12.0
HZY12-230 427 349 303 273 248 227 209 194 181 149 110 88.2 64.5 51.0 42.3 36.4 32.1 28.7 23.7 20.3 12.9
HZY6-110 312 235 192 164 142 125 111 100 91.6 72.2 52.1 41.7 30.3 24.1 20.0 17.2 15.1 13.5 11.2 9.59 6.02
HZY6-155 334 269 230 200 178 160 145 134 124 101 74.9 60.3 43.5 34.3 28.5 24.6 21.9 19.7 16.5 14.3 9.39
HZY6-160 427 315 261 220 197 178 165 153 143 116 84.8 66.8 47.7 37.3 30.8 26.5 23.3 20.8 17.2 14.6 9.23
HZY6-200 402 324 277 243 221 203 187 171 158 127 92.3 73.8 53.1 41.9 34.6 29.7 26.0 23.5 19.5 16.7 10.8
End o f  D ischarge  Vo l tage  =  1 .70 D I S C H AR G E  C U R R E N T  i n  A 20  -  25
o
C
M o d e l 5 ' 10 ' 15 ' 20 ' 25 ' 30 ' 35 ' 40 ' 45 ' 1  hr 90 ' 2  hr 3  hr 4  hr 5  hr 6  hr 7  hr 8  hr 10  hr 12  hr 20  hr
HZY6-7 .5 18 .7 13 10 .4 8 .83 7 .65 6 .91 6 .34 5 .89 5 .53 4 .70 3 .35 2 .66 1 .91 1 .51 1 .25 1 .07 0 .95 0 .85 0 .71 0 .60 0 .38
HZY6-10 26 .6 18 .7 15 .1 12 .8 11 .1 9 .91 8 .94 8 .32 7 .75 6 .34 4 .58 3 .65 2 .59 2 .02 1 .68 1 .44 1 .27 1 .13 0 .94 0 .80 0 .52
HZY6-12 32 .3 22 .6 18 .1 15 .3 13 .3 11 .8 10 .7 9 .87 9 .13 7 .54 5 .42 4 .25 3 .07 2 .41 2 .00 1 .72 1 .51 1 .35 1 .12 0 .96 0 .61
HZY12-7 .5 18 .7 13 10 .4 8 .83 7 .65 6 .91 6 .34 5 .89 5 .53 4 .70 3 .35 2 .66 1 .91 1 .51 1 .25 1 .07 0 .95 0 .85 0 .71 0 .60 0 .38
HZY12-12 32 .3 22 .6 18 .1 15 .3 13 .3 11 .8 10 .7 9 .87 9 .13 7 .54 5 .42 4 .25 3 .07 2 .41 2 .00 1 .72 1 .51 1 .35 1 .12 0 .96 0 .61
HZY12-18 49 .8 34 .2 27 .4 23 .0 20 .2 18 .1 16 .4 15 .1 13 .8 11 .2 8 .02 6 .34 4 .49 3 .52 2 .93 2 .51 2 .22 1 .98 1 .64 1 .40 0 .89
HZY12-26 72 .4 52 .2 42 .0 35 .3 30 .5 26 .9 24 .2 22 .0 20 .1 16 .2 11 .8 9 .42 6 .81 5 .37 4 .43 3 .77 3 .29 2 .95 2 .40 2 .05 1 .31
HZY12-33 104 69 .8 55 .0 45 .6 39 .2 34 .3 30 .8 27 .8 25 .4 20 .4 14 .9 11 .8 8 .56 6 .82 5 .69 4 .92 4 .35 3 .88 3 .25 2 .80 1 .82
HZY12-44 121 94 .6 74 .6 61 .4 52 .8 46 .3 41 .5 37 .4 34 .2 27 .4 20 .0 15 .9 11 .4 8 .96 7 .36 6 .30 5 .54 4 .95 4 .11 3 .51 2 .27
HZY12-55 157 113 91 .4 77 .6 67 .4 59 .9 53 .9 48 .9 45 .3 36 .7 26 .5 21 .0 15 .1 11 .9 9 .93 8 .51 7 .48 6 .67 5 .49 4 .69 2 .99
HZY12-60 200 149 116 95 .5 80 .5 69 .7 61 .4 55 .3 50 .0 39 .4 28 .6 22 .8 16 .7 13 .6 11 .5 10 .1 9 .04 8 .17 6 .91 5 .95 3 .82
HZY12-70J 180 138 114 96 .2 83 .6 73 .9 66 .8 61 .1 56 .1 45 .3 32 .3 25 .1 17 .6 13 .9 11 .6 9 .93 8 .70 7 .75 6 .39 5 .49 3 .58
HZY12-70 185 144 119 101 87 .7 77 .5 70 .0 64 .1 59 .1 49 .5 36 .1 28 .4 20 .4 16 .2 13 .5 11 .6 10 .3 9 .21 7 .66 6 .56 4 .28
HZY12-80 193 149 125 107 94 .6 84 .9 77 .1 71 .6 66 .0 54 .2 39 .0 30 .7 21 .8 17 .1 14 .2 12 .2 10 .7 9 .52 7 .90 6 .79 4 .39
HZY12-100 258 192 154 130 113 101 90 .9 82 .7 75 .5 61 .1 44 .5 35 .0 24 .7 19 .5 16 .2 14 .0 12 .4 11 .1 9 .26 8 .00 5 .26
HZY12-110 280 208 171 145 127 113 101 91 .6 83 .9 67 .9 49 .4 39 .5 28 .4 22 .4 18 .8 16 .2 14 .2 12 .7 10 .6 9 .12 5 .93
HZY12-120 287 218 179 153 135 120 108 98 .7 90 .9 73 .6 54 .0 42 .7 30 .1 23 .4 19 .3 16 .6 14 .5 13 .0 10 .8 9 .27 6 .08
HZY12-135 339 248 212 187 169 153 140 128 118 96 .8 70 .1 55 .6 40 .3 32 .1 26 .6 22 .8 19 .9 17 .8 14 .6 12 .5 8 .07
HZY12-150 360 274 232 204 183 165 150 136 125 100 72 .7 57 .2 40 .4 31 .6 26 .1 22 .3 19 .7 17 .5 14 .4 12 .4 7 .95
HZY12-160 379 294 257 226 200 180 164 148 136 110 82 .0 66 .2 48 .1 38 .2 31 .7 27 .2 23 .7 21 .2 17 .5 14 .9 9 .55
HZY12-200 423 344 297 265 239 215 195 178 163 134 101 83 .1 62 .0 49 .4 41 .1 35 .2 30 .9 27 .6 22 .8 19 .4 12 .3
HZY12-230 436 357 310 279 254 232 214 198 185 153 112 90 .1 66 .0 52 .1 43 .3 37 .2 32 .8 29 .3 24 .3 20 .8 13 .1
HZY6-110 318 240 196 167 145 128 113 102 93 .6 73 .8 53 .2 42 .6 31 .0 24 .6 20 .4 17 .6 15 .4 13 .8 11 .5 9 .80 6 .15
HZY6-155 357 280 236 204 181 163 148 136 125 103 76 .4 61 .2 44 .0 34 .8 29 .0 25 .1 22 .2 20 .0 16 .8 14 .6 9 .60
HZY6-160 437 322 266 224 201 182 169 157 146 119 86 .7 68 .3 48 .7 38 .1 31 .5 27 .1 23 .8 21 .3 17 .5 14 .9 9 .43
HZY6-200 411 331 283 249 226 207 191 175 161 130 94 .4 75 .4 54 .3 42 .8 35 .4 30 .3 26 .6 24 .0 19 .9 17 .1 11 .1
End o f Discharge Voltage = 1.67 D ISCHARGE CURRENT in  A 20 -  25
o
C
M o d e l 5' 10' 15' 20' 25' 30' 35' 40' 45' 1 hr 90' 2 hr 3 hr 4 hr 5 hr 6 hr 7 hr 8 hr 10 hr 12 hr 20 hr
HZY6-7.5 18.9 13.1 10.5 8.91 7.72 6.97 6.40 5.94 5.58 4.74 3.38 2.68 1.92 1.52  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY6-10 26.8 18.9 15.2 12.9 11.2 10.0 9.01 8.40 7.82 6.39 4.62 3.69 2.61 2.04  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY6-12 32.6 22.8 18.2 15.4 13.4 11.9 10.8 9.96 9.21 7.61 5.46 4.29 3.09 2.43  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-7.5 18.9 13.1 10.5 8.91 7.72 6.97 6.40 5.94 5.58 4.74 3.38 2.68 1.92 1.52  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-12 32.6 22.8 18.2 15.4 13.4 11.9 10.8 9.96 9.21 7.61 5.46 4.29 3.09 2.43  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-18 50.3 34.5 27.7 23.2 20.3 18.2 16.5 15.2 14.0 11.3 8.09 6.39 4.53 3.55  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-26 73.1 52.7 42.3 35.6 30.8 27.2 24.4 22.1 20.3 16.4 11.9 9.50 6.87 5.42  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-33 105 70.4 55.5 46.0 39.5 34.6 31.1 28.1 25.7 20.6 15.0 11.9 8.63 6.88  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-44 123 95.4 75.2 61.9 53.2 46.7 41.9 37.7 34.5 27.6 20.2 16.0 11.5 9.04  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-55 159 114 92.2 78.3 68.0 60.4 54.3 49.4 45.7 37.0 26.8 21.2 15.3 12.0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-60 202 150 117 96.3 81.2 70.3 61.9 55.7 50.5 39.7 28.8 23.0 16.9 13.7  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-70J 182 139 115 97.0 84.3 74.5 67.4 61.6 56.6 45.7 32.6 25.4 17.8 14.0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-70 186 145 120 102 88.5 78.2 70.7 64.7 59.6 50.0 36.4 28.6 20.6 16.4  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-80 195 150 126 108 95.4 85.6 77.8 72.2 66.5 54.6 39.4 31.0 22.0 17.3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

HZY12-200 427 347 299 267 241 217 197 179 165 135 102 83.8 62.5 49.8  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-230 440 360 313 281 256 234 216 200 187 154 113 90.9 66.5 52.6  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY6-110 321 242 198 169 146 129 114 103 94.4 74.5 53.7 43.0 31.3 24.8  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY6-155 363 285 239 206 183 164 149 137 126 103 76.8 61.5 44.2 35.1  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY6-160 441 325 269 226 203 183 171 158 148 120 87.4 68.9 49.1 38.5  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY6-200 414 334 286 251 228 209 193 176 163 131 95.2 76.1 54.8 43.2  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
End o f  Discharge Vol tage = 1 .65 D I S C H A R G E  C U R R E N T  in  A 20 -  25 oC
M o d e l 5' 10' 15 ' 20 ' 25 ' 30 ' 35 ' 40 ' 45 ' 1  hr 90' 2  hr 3 hr 4 hr 5 hr 6 hr 7 hr 8 hr 10 hr 12 hr 20 hr
HZY6-7.5 18.9 13.2 10.6 8.94 7.75 7 6.42 5.96 5.6 4.76 3.39 2.69 1.93 1.53  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY6-10 26.9 18.9 15.3 12.9 11.3 10.0 9.05 8.43 7.85 6.42 4.64 3.70 2.62 2.05  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY6-12 32.7 22.9 18.3 15.5 13.5 11.9 10.8 10 9.25 7.64 5.49 4.31 3.11 2.44  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-7.5 18.9 13.2 10.6 8.94 7.75 7 6.42 5.96 5.6 4.76 3.39 2.69 1.93 1.53  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-12 32.7 22.9 18.3 15.5 13.5 11.9 10.8 10.0 9.25 7.64 5.49 4.31 3.11 2.44  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-18 50.5 34.6 27.8 23.3 20.4 18.3 16.6 15.2 14.0 11.4 8.12 6.42 4.54 3.57  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-26 73.4 52.9 42.5 35.7 30.9 27.3 24.5 22.2 20.4 16.5 11.9 9.54 6.90 5.44  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-33 105 70.7 55.7 46.1 39.7 34.8 31.2 28.2 25.8 20.7 15.1 12.0 8.67 6.91  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-44 123 95.8 75.5 62.2 53.4 46.9 42.0 37.9 34.7 27.7 20.2 16.1 11.6 9.07  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-55 159 115 92.6 78.6 68.2 60.6 54.6 49.6 45.9 37.1 26.9 21.3 15.3 12.1  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-60 203 151 118 96.7 81.5 70.6 62.2 56.0 50.7 39.9 28.9 23.1 17.0 13.7  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-70J 183 140 115 97.4 84.7 74.8 67.6 61.9 56.9 45.8 32.7 25.5 17.9 14.1  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

HZY12-200 429 348 301 268 242 217 197 180 165 136 102 84.1 62.8 50.0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-230 442 362 314 283 257 235 217 201 187 155 114 91.3 66.8 52.8  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY6-110 322 243 199 170 147 129 114 104 94.8 74.8 53.9 43.1 31.4 24.9  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY6-155 369 289 241 208 185 166 150 138 127 104 77.3 61.8 44.4 35.3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY6-160 442 326 270 227 204 184 171 159 148 121 87.8 69.1 49.3 38.6  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY6-200 416 335 287 252 229 210 194 177 163 131 95.6 76.4 55.0 43.4  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
IMPORTANT NOTE: GEL batteries do not deliver full capacity on the first cycle, in fact they take approx. 15 to 20 cycles to reach
full capacity. This reduced initial capacity effect is due to the extremely durable crystal structure employed in the Haze GEL
range.The capacity quoted in this catalogue is full capacity.
End of Discharg e Voltage = 1.60 DISCHARGE CURRENT in A 20 - 25
o
C
Model 5' 10' 15' 20' 25' 30' 35' 40' 45' 1 hr 90' 2 hr 3 hr 4 hr 5 hr 6 hr 7 hr 8 hr 10 hr 12 hr 20 hr
HZY6-7.5 19.1 13.3 10.7 9.03 7.82 7.06 6.48 6.02 5.66 4.81 3.43 2.72 1.95 1.54  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY6-10 27.2 19.1 15.4 13.1 11.4 10.1 9.14 8.51 7.93 6.48 4.68 3.74 2.65 2.07  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY6-12 33 23.1 18.5 15.6 13.6 12 10.9 10.1 9.34 7.71 5.54 4.35 3.14 2.47  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-7.5 19.1 13.3 10.7 9.03 7.82 7.06 6.48 6.02 5.66 4.81 3.43 2.72 1.95 1.54  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-12 33.0 23.1 18.5 15.6 13.6 12.0 10.9 10.1 9.34 7.71 5.54 4.35 3.14 2.47  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-18 51.0 35.0 28.1 23.6 20.6 18.5 16.7 15.4 14.2 11.5 8.20 6.48 4.59 3.60  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-26 74.1 53.4 42.9 36.0 31.2 27.6 24.7 22.4 20.6 16.6 12.0 9.63 6.97 5.49  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-33 106 71.4 56.2 46.6 40.1 35.1 31.5 28.4 26.0 20.9 15.2 12.1 8.75 6.98  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-44 124 96.7 76.3 62.8 54.0 47.4 42.4 38.2 35.0 28.0 20.4 16.2 11.7 9.16  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-55 161 116 93.5 79.3 68.9 61.2 55.1 50.0 46.3 37.5 27.1 21.5 15.5 12.2  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-60 205 152 119 97.6 82.3 71.3 62.8 56.5 51.2 40.2 29.2 23.3 17.1 13.9  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-70J 184 141 116 98.3 85.5 75.6 68.3 62.5 57.4 46.3 33.0 25.7 18.0 14.2  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-70 189 147 121 103 89.7 79.3 71.6 65.6 60.4 50.7 36.9 29.0 20.8 16.6  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-80 197 153 128 110 96.7 86.8 78.8 73.2 67.4 55.4 39.9 31.4 22.3 17.5  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-100 264 196 158 132 116 103 92.9 84.6 77.2 62.5 45.5 35.8 25.3 19.9  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-110 287 213 175 149 130 115 104 93.6 85.8 69.4 50.5 40.4 29.0 22.9  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-120 293 223 183 157 138 122 110 101 92.9 75.2 55.2 43.7 30.8 23.9  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-135 346 253 217 191 172 157 143 131 121 99.0 71.7 56.9 41.2 32.8  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-150 369 280 238 208 187 169 154 139 128 102 74.3 58.5 41.3 32.3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-160 388 300 263 232 205 184 167 151 139 112 83.9 67.7 49.2 39.1  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-200 433 351 304 271 245 219 199 182 167 137 103 85.0 63.4 50.5  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-230 446 365 317 285 259 237 219 203 189 156 115 92.2 67.5 53.3  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY6-110 326 245 201 171 148 131 116 105 95.7 75.5 54.4 43.6 31.7 25.2  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY6-155 380 296 245 210 186 167 152 139 129 105 78.0 62.3 44.8 35.5  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY6-160 447 329 272 230 206 186 173 160 150 122 88.6 69.8 49.8 39.0  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY6-200 420 338 290 254 231 212 195 179 165 132 96.5 77.1 55.5 43.8  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
End o f Discharge Voltage = 1.85 D ISCHARGE IN  WATTS PER CELL 20 -  25 oC
M o d e l 5' 10' 15' 20' 25' 30' 35' 40' 45' 1 hr 90' 2 hr 3 hr 4 hr 5 hr 6 hr 7 hr 8 hr 10 hr 12 hr 20 hr
HZY6-7.5 26.9 19.4 16.1 13.7 12.0 10.8 9.79 9.01 8.41 6.98 5.30 4.28 3.07 2.44  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY6-10 39.8 29.3 24.5 21.2 18.6 16.7 15.1 13.8 12.8 10.5 7.87 6.32 4.48 3.52  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY6-12 46.5 35.0 29.3 25.7 22.7 20.3 18.5 16.9 15.7 12.9 9.68 7.81 5.62 4.38  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-7.5 26.9 19.4 16.1 13.7 12.0 10.8 9.79 9.01 8.41 6.98 5.30 4.28 3.07 2.44  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-12 46.5 35.0 29.3 25.7 22.7 20.3 18.5 16.9 15.7 12.9 9.68 7.81 5.62 4.38  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-18 71.7 48.5 39.7 33.8 29.4 26.3 23.7 21.5 19.9 16.3 12.3 9.9 7.22 5.67  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-26 110 80.5 64.9 54.7 47.5 42.2 38.1 34.7 31.9 25.7 18.7 15.0 11.1 8.95  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
HZY12-33 142 102 83.1 70.3 60.7 53.6 48.2 43.8 40.2 32.0 22.7 17.7 12.4 9.7  -  -  -  -  -  -  -